DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1998 Mar 17
2003 Dec 12
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC16374A; 74LVCH16374A
16-bit edge triggered D-type
flip-flop with 5 V tolerant

↑ = LOW-to-HIGH transition;
Z = high-impedance OFF-state.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPERATING MODE
INPUT INTERNAL
FLIP-FLOP
OUTPUT
nQ0 TO nQ7nOE nCP nDn
Load and read register L ↑ l L L
L ↑ h H H
Load register and disable outputs H ↑ l L Z
H ↑ h H Z
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE RANGE PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC16374ADL −40 to +125 °C 48 SSOP48 plastic SOT370-1
74LVCH16374ADL −40 to +125 °C 48 SSOP48 plastic SOT370-1
74LVC16374ADGG −40 to +125 °C 48 TSSOP48 plastic SOT362-1
74LVCH16374ADGG −40 to +125 °C 48 TSSOP48 plastic SOT362-1
2003 Dec 12 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
16-bit edge triggered D-type flip-flop with
5 V tolerant inputs/outputs; 3-state